

<u>Abstract</u>

Power Department – Air journey of Sri. Narendra Nath Veluri IFS, Chief Executive Officer, ANERT on 21-06-2024 for attending the Workshop on 'Advancing Electrification of Passenger Autorickshaws through Retrofitment Solutions' in Hyderabad – Expost Facto Sanction accorded – Orders issued

POWER (PS) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.200/2024/POWER Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 21-10-2024

Read Letter No. ANERT/CEO/36/2024 dated 15/06/2024 and 26/09/2024 from the Chief Executive Officer, ANERT.

ORDER

Expost facto sanction is hereby accorded to Sri. Narendra Nath Veluri IFS, Chief Executive Officer, ANERT in having attended the Workshop on 'Advancing Electrification of Passenger Autorickshaws through Retrofitment Solutions' held on 21-06-2024 in Hyderabad. Sanction is also accorded for his to and fro journey by air for the above purpose subject to the condition that the expenditure in this regard shall be met from the own fund of ANERT.

(By order of the Governor) PREETHY C S JOINT SECRETARY

To:

- 1. Sri. Narendra Nath Veluri IFS, Chief Executive Officer, ANERT.
- 2. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (A & E),

Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

4.Web & New Media 5. Stock File.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer